UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by & When Recorded Return To: US Recordings, Inc. 2925 Country Dr Suite 201
St. Paul, MN 55117

2168 3046



Doc#: 0433834167 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$32.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/03/2004 02:46 PM Pg: 1 of 5

Memorandum Of Lease

305

0433834167 Page: 2 of 5

NOFFICIA

Memorandum of Lease

Assessor's Parcel Number: 10-16-432-031-000 Between TRSA Properties LLC ("Landlord") and Voicestream GSM I Operating Company Llc ("Tenant")

10-16-432-031.0000

A Rooftop Lease with Option (the "Lease") by and between TRSA Properties LLC ("Landlord") and VoiceStream GSM I Operating Company LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company ("Tenant") was made regarding a portion of following the property:

See Attached Exhibit "A" incorporated herein for all purposes

The Option is for a term of twelve (12) months after the Effective Date of the Lease (as defined under the Lease), with up to one additional 0 (0) month renewal ("Optional Period").

The Lease is for a term of five (5) years and will commence on the date as set forth in the Lease (the "Commencement Date"). Tenant snall have the right to extend this Lease for two (2) additional five-year terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have respectively executed this memorandum effective as of the date of the last party to sign.

By: Printed Name: Its: Date:	TRUM M. SHAPIRO PRESIDENT 2/19/2004	Z168 3046 Recordings Requested by & When Recorded Return To: US Recordings, Inc. 2925 Country Drive Ste 201 St. Paul, MN 55117
LANDLORD: By:		
Printed Name: Its: Date:		Clart's Ox
TENANT:	Voicestream GSM I Operating Company Llc	Organica Co
By: Printed Name: Its: Date:	Raj Tank Executive Director Dev. and Ops.	

Michael A. Sievertson

0433834167 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[Notary block for Landlord]		
[Notary block for Corporation, Partner	rship, Limited Liability Company]	
STATE OF Illnors)	
COUNTRY OF C.) ss. ') -	
This instrument was acknow PLRSonol Banker of said TRSA Properties name of entity	ledged before me on 02/19/2004 by Yanna Zrya, [Bank ONE a Bonk [type of entity], on behalf.	[title] alf of
Dated: 02/19/04		
"OFF/C/AL SEAL"	Notary Public Print Name YANNA Zrya My commission expires 09/09/2006	
Yacin/, Ziya Notary Public, State of Illinois		
Cook County My Commission Expires 59-79-2006		
(Unit)		
(Use this space for notary stamp/seal)	C.	
[Notary block for Individual]		
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
This instrument w	ras acknowledged before me on	by
Dated:	20.	
	Notary Public Print Name My commission expires	
	My commission expires	
(Use this space for notary stamp/seal)		
[Notary block for Tenant]		
STATE OF <u>Illinois</u>)	
COUNTY OF Cook) ss.)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Rajesh Tank is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the Executive Director of VoiceStream GSM I Operating Company LLC, a Delaware

Site Number: Site Name: CH41-712A

Market:

TRSA Properties Chicago

0433834167 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Limited Liability Company, to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 3-4.04

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
PINDIAN DONNA L. VECE
ALINUS COMMISSION EXPIRES US/10/04

Notary Public

5.10.04

Topology of Column Clark's Office (Use this space for notary stamp/seal)

Site Number: Site Name: Market: CH41-712A TRSA Properties Chicago

0433834167 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIA

Memorandum of Lease EXHIBIT A Legal Description

The Property is legally described as follows:

Lots 15, 16, 17, 18 and 19 and the North 10 feet of a strip of land immediately South of and adjoining lots 15, 16, 17, 18 and 19 in block 28 in the Bronx, a subdivision of parts of the Southeast 1/4 of section 16, township 41 North, Range 13 East of the third principal meridian, in Cook County, Illinois

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

Site Number Site Name Market:

CH41-712A TRSA Properties Chicago